FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-16-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10/11/13		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10257575	
David A. GRAVES	. 0207075	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Parvathi NAIR		20555 SH 249
Vikram RAMESH		Houston, TX 77070
Narendra LAKSHMINARASIMHA	4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attachedYes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	•	
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	0/03 PROFILE Opposition and the application is:
Execution Date(s): 03/26/03, 03/2	06/03 04/03/03 07/10	1/03
4. Application number(s) or patent		700
		cation, execution date of the application is:
	etilei with a new applic	or the approximation of
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/407,757	Date Filed: 04	/04/03
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administra HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2	2400	
		8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy or the original document	•	
	^ -	
John P. Wagner, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature	Oct 06, 2003 Date
	Signature at number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet	information to:
1/1/2003 MET FD ANAMATA ASSAST	<u>Director of the US Part</u>	ent Recordation Services bent and Trademark Office
0/16/2003 LNUE LER 00000058 082025 10		lox 1450 /A 22313-1450
Rev 10/03 (Recdasqn)		

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0954 When recorded please return to:

HEW-LETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, and interest including the right of priority in the contractions of the priority in the contraction of the priority in th

and assigns, the entire right application for Letters Patent of	of the United States e	ntitled:		an an
A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOI	R VERIFYING NETWO	RK DEVICE POWER CA	ABLING CONFIGURATION	
Filing date: April 4. 2003		Application No.:	10/407.757	
and the invention(s) and continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), Letters Patent, and any and all may be granted thereon or the Patent.	divisionals, and rene Letters Patent of the	ewals of and substitut United States and of	es for said application for countries foreign thereto w	said hich
I/we additionally author country, to be held and enjoye the full end of the term or ten extended, as fully and entire assignment, and transfer not be	ed by HPDC, its successors for which said Leply as the same wou	essors, assigns, nomir tters Patent respective	ely may be granted, reissue	s, to d or
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed a covenant and agree that I/we deliver all such papers as maimprovement(s), said applicational legal representatives, and I/we respecting said invention(s) or legal proceedings, to sign all C·I·P's, reissue and foreign ap everything possible to aid HPI and enforce, for its or their owin any and all countries proceoperation and assistance are	and will not execute will, each time a requiry be necessary or on and said Letters Person and Said Let	any agreement in con uest is made, and wit desirable to perfect the atent, to HPDC, its su icate to HPDC, or to dispolication and said eccute all disclaimers Il rightful oaths and de ssigns, nominees and ent protection for said	hout undue delay, execute he title to said invention(s ccessors, assigns, nominee its nominee, all known factors Patent, to testify in and divisionals, continuational representatives to obtain the continuation of the continuat	ther and or sor acts any ons, or do otain of t(s)
AND I/we hereby authoriz States and any official of any patents on applications as aforany and all Letters Patent for the United States which may accordance with the terms of the states.	country or countries resaid, to issue to HF said invention(s) or in be issued and grant	foreign to the United S PDC, as assignee of the aprovement(s), including	e entire right, title and inter ng any and all Letters Paten	ssue rest, nt of
I/we further authorize and said application now identified same shall have been made kn IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	by the attorney doc own to them by the lower hereunto set my/o	ket number and title solution in the second	nd Trademark Office. o:	e of the
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date As	ssignment Signed: 26	march all's	
Inventor's Typed Name: David A. GRA	VES	Date Application Sign	ed: 26 Mars 2003	
State of)	5		
County of) ss.:			
County of	,			
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of satisfacto	ally appeared <u>David A. Corrections of the personal little particular to the personal little p</u>		ho is going
		1	Notary Public	
		N	My commission expires:	

Page 1 of 2

Rev 02/03 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0955 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: MARCH 26, 2003

Date Application Signed: MARCH 26, 208 Inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: Parvathi NAIR State of) ss.: County of __, personally appeared ____Parvathi NAIR__ Before me this ____ day of _ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: _____Date Assignment Signed: APRIL 03, 200 3 Date Application Signed: 17RL 03, 2003 Inventor's Typed Name: Vikram RAMESH State of) ss.: County of _who is ___, personally appeared ____Vikram RAMESH___ Before me this ____ day of ___ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: _____Date Assignment Signed:_____ Inventor's Signature (Seal) _____ Date Application Signed:_____ inventor's Typed Name:___ State of) ss.: County of _, personally appeared _ Before me this ____ day of ___ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 02/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0956

Page 2 of 2

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATEN	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200208770-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Da	te Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Parvathi	NAIR	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of) `	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h	me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared <u>Parvathi NAIR</u> who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	Da	te Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Income Viken Toward Name Viken I	RAMESH	Date Application Signed:
inventor's Typed Name: vikram i		8
)	
State of County of Before me this day of)) ss.:)	rsonally appeared <u>Vikram RAMESH</u> who is
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to) ss.:) me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared <u>Vikram RAMESH</u> who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h) ss.:) me on the basis of satisher free act and deed.	rsonally appeared <u>Vikram RAMESH</u> who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be himsert of a specific personal specific person) ss.:) me on the basis of satisher free act and deed. Da	rsonally appeared
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h) ss.:) me on the basis of satisher free act and deed. Da	rsonally appeared <u>Vikram RAMESH</u> who is factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be harmonic solution of the second) ss.:) me on the basis of satisher free act and deed. Da	rsonally appeared
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be honored in the personal state of county of Before me this day of) ss.:) me on the basis of satisher free act and deed. Date of the basis of satishis/her free act and deed. Date of the basis of satishing per me on the basis of	rsonally appeared

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 02/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 10/14/2003